New Hampshire Veterans Home
139 Winter Street
Tilton, NH 03276-5415

www.nh.gov/veterans
Margaret D. LaBrecque Telephone: (603) 527-4400
Commandant Fax: (603) 286-4242

July 17, 2017

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu
And the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

INFORMATIONAL ITEM

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached
list of monies totaling $19,433.91 received during the period of April 1, 2017, to June 30, 2017, as a
result of fundraising drives from various otganizations and from personal contnbutions. These monies
are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

EXPLANATION

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New
Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

M atgarcd D SbBu e

Margaret D. LaBrecque
Commandant

MDIL.:amb

Attachment



DATE:

04/01/2017
04/03/2017
04/05/2017
04/06/2017

04/10/2017
04/12/2017
04/17/2017
04/18/2017

04/18/2017
04/22/2017
04/22/2017
04/24/2017
04/26/2017

04/26/2017
04/27/2017
04/28/2017

04/28/2017
04/29/2017
05/08/2017
05/08/2017
05/15/2017
05/16/2017

05/17/2017
05/17/2017
05/17/2017
05/19/2017
05/19/2017
05/20/2017

05/20/2017
05/24/2017
05/24/2017

05/25/2017
05/30/2017
06/06/2017
06/06/2017
06/10/2017
06/10/2017
06/11/2017

NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME
DONATIONS RECEIVED
APRIL 1, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2017

ORGANIZATION:

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
DMS Sunshine Fund

Richard & Catherine Davis

Colonel Edward Cross Chapter

Marguerite Paulette
Judith Farrell

Deklan Friedrich

David & Patricia Welch

Dorese Willis

NH Veterans' Association Auxiliary
Lois Dugan

St. Katharine Drexel Parish
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Paul Lloyd
Buff Munyan
Robert Serenbetz

Granite United Way

The Benevity Community Impact Fund
William Bertholdt

Brazonics Inc.

American Legion Auxiliary Unit 37
Dale Knapschaefer

Ronald & Judith Ferrara
Armand & Ruth Poirier
Helen Darlington

June & William Kelso
Ronald & Carol Charrette

American Legion Auxiliary - Department of

NH

Joan & Frederick Doherty
Dorothy Leonard

Paul Lloyd

The Benevity Community impact Fund
Roberta Pospisil

William Bertholdt

Marj Locke

Department of NH - Ladies Auxiliary VFW

VFW Department of New Hampshire
Carol Cornelius

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Robert Davis
Memory of Robert Davis

Resident Activity Fund (proceeds from 50/50 raffle
at AUSA Annual Dinner)

Resident Benefit Fund
Memory of Frank Mazur, Jr.
Resident Benefit Fund (Senior Project Fundraiser)

Activity Fund in memory of Airman Roy Person &
Barbara Welch Person

Memory of Frank Mazur, Jr.
Bird Seed

Sunshine Cart items
Resident Recreation Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for
April Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to
April Board Meeting)

Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn
Knapschaefer

Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn
Knapschaefer

Resident Benefit Fund (direct deposit)
Resident Benefit Fund

Sunshine Cart items

Memory of Robert Davis

Memory of Edward Greenlaw

Sponsorship of Memorial Day Luncheon Outing on
5/30/117

Memory of Edward Greenlaw

Memory of Edward Greenlaw

Memory of Dr. H. Jerome Crampton

Memory of Edward Greenlaw

Resident Benefit Fund

Bingo Board, Equipment & sponsorship of Bingos

Memory of Jerry Crampton
Memory of Edward Greenlaw

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for
May Board Meeting)

Resident Benefit Fund

Donation in memory of Judith E. Fisher
Sunshine Cart items

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Memory of Frank Mazur

AMOUNT:

$279.64
$40.00
$40.00
$410.00

$15.00
$50.00
$175.00
$40.00

$100.00
$100.00
$25.00
$30.00
$39.59

$20.33
$40.00
$100.00

$472.74
$279.64
$25.00
$150.00
$20.00
$300.00

$25.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$9,200.00

$35.00
$100.00
$20.33

$247.27
$100.00
$25.00
$2.23
$500.00
$1,297.00
$25.00
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DATE:

06/14/2017
06/15/2017

06/15/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017

06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/17/2017
06/19/2017
06/19/2017

06/21/2017
06/22/2017
06/26/2017

06/26/2017
06/26/2017
06/27/2017
06/29/2017

ORGANIZATION:

RBC Capital Markets, LLC
American Legion Auxiliary Unit 49

Hamilton Executions, LLC
Paul Picard
Gate City Corvette Club, Inc.

Great Bay Corvette Club
Cyro-Lease, LLC

Robert Prefontaine

Lisa Dole

Karen Blandini

John & Carol Slavin

Dan Dellucci

Steven Prefontaine
Robert Amato

Skaff Cryogenics, Inc.
Richard Cialone

Garrett & Julie Sheehan
Michael & Laura McCabe
John Bosco

Maria & Leon Dutton
Priscilla Sleeper

John Cabral

Rezso Kun

NH Humanities Council
William Paige

Eva Martel
Judith Haynes
Raymond Goulet, Jr.

Rita & Robert Anderson
GFWC - New Hampshire

The Benevity Community Impact Fund

Granite United Way

PURPOSE DETAILS:

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from 6th annual
Golf Tournament)

Memory of Thomas Skivington
Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (ice Cream Social held by
GCCC)

Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)

Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)

Sunshine Cart items

Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

lce Cream Social sponsarship (GCCC)
Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)

Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Christmas 2017 or Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)
Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Sunshine Cart items

Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)

Treasures from the Isle of Shoals presentation

Spiritual Care Program (reimbursement for
graveside services for Fred Osgood)

Memory of Farrel Leroy
Memory of Paul O'Riley

Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to
May Board of Managers Meeting)

Memory of Farrel LeRoy, Jr.

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund

Resident Benefit Fund (direct depaosit)

Grand Total:

AMOUNT:

$500.00
$750.00

$500.00
$40.00
$97.00

$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$50.00
$50.00
$30.00
$50.00
$250.00
$20.00
$250.00
$75.00
$50.00
$30.00
$50.00
$25.00
$50.00
$100.00
$50.00
$250.00
$100.00

$100.00
$100.00
$39.59

$30.00
$80.00
$256.79
$206.76

$19,433.91
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