



Margaret D. LaBrecque Commandant

## **New Hampshire Veterans Home**

139 Winter Street Tilton, NH 03276-5415 www.nh.gov/veterans



Telephone: (603) 527-4400 Fax: (603) 286-4242

July 17, 2017

His Excellency, Governor Christopher T. Sununu And the Honorable Council State House Concord, New Hampshire 03301

## **INFORMATIONAL ITEM**

The New Hampshire Veterans Home requests to place this item on the Consent Calendar.

In accordance with RSA 119:8, authorize the New Hampshire Veterans Home to accept the attached list of monies totaling \$19,433.91 received during the period of April 1, 2017, to June 30, 2017, as a result of fundraising drives from various organizations and from personal contributions. These monies are placed in the Veterans Home Benefit Fund.

## **EXPLANATION**

The Benefit Fund provides monies for current resident needs and related projects of the New Hampshire Veterans Home.

Sincerely,

Margaret D. LaBrecque

Commandant

MDL:amb

Attachment

## NEW HAMPSHIRE VETERANS HOME DONATIONS RECEIVED APRIL 1, 2017 - JUNE 30, 2017

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
04/01/2017	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$279.64
04/03/2017	DMS Sunshine Fund	Memory of Robert Davis	\$40.00
04/05/2017	Richard & Catherine Davis	Memory of Robert Davis	\$40.00
04/06/2017	Colonel Edward Cross Chapter	Resident Activity Fund (proceeds from 50/50 raffle at AUSA Annual Dinner)	\$410.00
04/10/2017	Marguerite Paulette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$15.00
04/12/2017	Judith Farrell	Memory of Frank Mazur, Jr.	\$50.00
04/17/2017	Deklan Friedrich	Resident Benefit Fund (Senior Project Fundraiser)	\$175.00
04/18/2017	David & Patricia Welch	Activity Fund in memory of Airman Roy Person & Barbara Welch Person	\$40.00
04/18/2017	Dorese Willis	Memory of Frank Mazur, Jr.	\$100.00
04/22/2017	NH Veterans' Association Auxiliary	Bird Seed	\$100.00
04/22/2017	Lois Dugan	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
04/24/2017	St. Katharine Drexel Parish	Resident Recreation Fund	\$30.00
04/26/2017	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for April Board Meeting)	\$39.59
04/26/2017	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (Mileage reimbursement to April Board Meeting)	\$20.33
04/27/2017	Buff Munyan	Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn Knapschaefer	\$40.00
04/28/2017	Robert Serenbetz	Recreation Fund in memory of Kathryn Knapschaefer	\$100.00
04/28/2017	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (direct deposit)	\$472.74
04/29/2017	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$279.64
05/08/2017	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
05/08/2017	Brazonics Inc.	Memory of Robert Davis	\$150.00
05/15/2017	American Legion Auxiliary Unit 37	Memory of Edward Greenlaw	\$20.00
05/16/2017	Dale Knapschaefer	Sponsorship of Memorial Day Luncheon Outing on 5/30/17	\$300.00
05/17/2017	Ronald & Judith Ferrara	Memory of Edward Greenlaw	\$25.00
05/17/2017	Armand & Ruth Poirier	Memory of Edward Greenlaw	\$25.00
05/17/2017	Helen Darlington	Memory of Dr. H. Jerome Crampton	\$50.00
05/19/2017	June & William Kelso	Memory of Edward Greenlaw	\$100.00
05/19/2017	Ronald & Carol Charrette	Resident Benefit Fund	\$50.00
05/20/2017	American Legion Auxiliary - Department of NH	Bingo Board, Equipment & sponsorship of Bingos	\$9,200.00
05/20/2017	Joan & Frederick Doherty	Memory of Jerry Crampton	\$35.00
05/24/2017	Dorothy Leonard	Memory of Edward Greenlaw	\$100.00
05/24/2017	Paul Lloyd	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement for May Board Meeting)	\$20.33
05/25/2017	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$247.27
05/30/2017	Roberta Pospisil	Donation in memory of Judith E. Fisher	\$100.00
06/06/2017	William Bertholdt	Sunshine Cart items	\$25.00
06/06/2017	Marj Locke	Resident Benefit Fund	\$2.23
06/10/2017	Department of NH - Ladies Auxiliary VFW	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
06/10/2017	VFW Department of New Hampshire	Resident Benefit Fund	\$1,297.00
06/11/2017	Carol Cornelius	Memory of Frank Mazur	\$25.00

DATE:	ORGANIZATION:	PURPOSE DETAILS:	AMOUNT:
06/14/2017	RBC Capital Markets, LLC	Resident Benefit Fund	\$500.00
06/15/2017	American Legion Auxiliary Unit 49	Resident Benefit Fund (proceeds from 6th annual Golf Tournament)	\$750.00
06/15/2017	Hamilton Executions, LLC	Memory of Thomas Skivington	\$500.00
06/17/2017	Paul Picard	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$40.00
06/17/2017	Gate City Corvette Club, Inc.	Resident Benefit Fund (Ice Cream Social held by GCCC)	\$97.00
06/17/2017	Great Bay Corvette Club	Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)	\$500.00
06/17/2017	Cyro-Lease, LLC	Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)	\$100.00
06/17/2017	Robert Prefontaine	Sunshine Cart items	\$100.00
06/17/2017	Lisa Dole	Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/17/2017	Karen Blandini	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/17/2017	John & Carol Slavin	Ice Cream Social sponsorship (GCCC)	\$30.00
06/17/2017	Dan Dellucci	Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/17/2017	Steven Prefontaine	Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)	\$250.00
06/17/2017	Robert Amato	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$20.00
06/17/2017	Skaff Cryogenics, Inc.	Christmas 2017 or Sunshine Cart Items (GCCC)	\$250.00
06/17/2017	Richard Cialone	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$75.00
06/17/2017	Garrett & Julie Sheehan	Sunshine Cart items	\$50.00
06/17/2017	Michael & Laura McCabe	Sunshine Cart items (GCCC)	\$30.00
06/17/2017	John Bosco	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/17/2017	Maria & Leon Dutton	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$25.00
06/17/2017	Priscilla Sleeper	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/17/2017	John Cabral	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$100.00
06/17/2017	Rezso Kun	Resident Benefit Fund (GCCC)	\$50.00
06/19/2017	NH Humanities Council	Treasures from the Isle of Shoals presentation	\$250.00
06/19/2017	William Paige	Spiritual Care Program (reimbursement for graveside services for Fred Osgood)	\$100.00
06/21/2017	Eva Martel	Memory of Farrel Leroy	\$100.00
06/22/2017	Judith Haynes	Memory of Paul O'Riley	\$100.00
06/26/2017	Raymond Goulet, Jr.	Resident Benefit Fund (mileage reimbursement to May Board of Managers Meeting)	\$39.59
06/26/2017	Rita & Robert Anderson	Memory of Farrel LeRoy, Jr.	\$30.00
06/26/2017	GFWC - New Hampshire	Resident Benefit Fund	\$80.00
06/27/2017	The Benevity Community Impact Fund	Resident Benefit Fund	\$256.79
06/29/2017	Granite United Way	Resident Benefit Fund (direct deposit)	\$206.76

Grand Total: \$19,433.91